
Quebec and Eastern Ontario Region Futurity/Maturity 
Sunday June 9, 2011 

Judge: Ms. Patti Comeau 
 

Total Entries 
FUTURITY     Males    Females   
Junior       4    9 
Teenage      3    1 
Intermediate     3    5 
Senior       1    3 
      ____________________________________ 
      11    18 
TOTAL        29 
 
 
MATURITY     Males    Females 
      5    9 
TOTAL        14 
      
Junior Male (4 Entered, 0 Shown) 
 
Teenage Male (3 Entered, 2 Shown) 

1st Place: Athena’s Trouble on the Autobahn 30-May-2010 
By: Am/Can Sel. Ch. Bil Mar’s Here Comes Trouble X Hickory Hill’s Sweet Tart 
Breeder: Cynthia Pena   Owner: Cynthia Pena and S & P Roda 
 
2

nd
 Place: Destiny’s Red White and Boom 4-July 2010 

By: Ch. Breakaway’s Knight Vader X Aldercrest Hellwigg’s Destiny 
Breeder/Owner: Jane Vockrodt 
 
Intermediate Male (3 Entered, 3 Shown) 

1st Place: Rotoba Brownhill’s Tommy O’Toole 20 April 2010 
By: Ch. Brownhill-Kysarah’s Leonardo X Ch. Brownhill-Kysarah’s New Dawn 
Breeder: Emily St. Hilaire    Owner: Shannon Tolley & Emily  St. Hilaire 
 
2

nd
 Place: Gableridge’s Codebreaker   9 March, 2010 

By: Ch. Kenlyn’s Shogun V Northill X Maxheart Lucie at Gableridge 
Breeder/Owners: Sandra Gabler & Mark Gaetz 
 
3

rd
 Place: Brownhill’s Little Bear, 24-April, 2010 

By: Lyloak’s First Knight X Ch. Brownhill-Kysarah’s Confetti 
Breeder: Emily St. Hilaire    Owner: Chris & Lindsay Yevicyc 
 
Senior Male (1 Entered, 1 Shown) 

1st Place: Tazzman’s Movin & Groovin,  2 January, 2010 
By: GV Ch. Marquis Stealing The Show X Tazzman’s Enough is Enough 
Breeders/Owners: K. Prevett & B. Kahler 
 
 
 
Futurity Male: Tazzman’s Movin & Groovin 
Reserve Futurity Male: Athena’s Trouble on the Autobahn 
 



Junior Female (9 Entered, 6 Shown) 

1st Place: Shebland’s Leah Camareigh    24-October 2010 
By: Sel Ch. Shebland’s Grayson Camareigh X Ch. Camareigh Shebland Firefly 
Breeders/Owners: Darlene Smith & Marilyn Sgarbossa 
 
2

nd
  Place: Blackhaven’s Firebird   12-November-2010 

By: Ch. Sanhedrin’s Learning to Fly X Blackhaven’s Xena-Night 
Breeder: Shannon Windsor    Owner: Shannon Windsor, Mark Kinkley 
 
3

rd
 Place: Camareigh’s Liza Shebland   24-October-2010 

By: Sel Ch. Shebland’s Grayson Camareigh X Ch. Camareigh Shebland Firefly 
Breeders/Owners: Darlene Smith & Marilyn Sgarbossa 
 
4

th
 Place: Kaleef’s Ain’t She Sweet Trouble With GSDstyle  25-September 2010 

By: Am/Can Sel Ch. Bil-Mar’s Here Comes Trouble RN X Ch. Kaleef’s Gracie V Kenlyn 
Breeder: J. Lukasik, S. Roda, S & J. Moses  Owner: Steve and Pat Roda 
 
Teenage Female (1 Entered, 1 Shown) 
 

1st Place: Destiny’s Rocketgirl Breakaway   4-July 2010 
By: Ch. Breakaway’ Knight Vader X Aldercrest Hellwigg’s Destiny 
Breeders: Jane Vockrodt   Owners: Bob and Bonnie Wright 
 
Intermediate Female (5 Entered, 4 Shown) 
 

1st Place: Colbyhaus’ Dancin in the Willows   20-March 2010 
By: Am/Can Sel. Ch. Bil Mar’s Here Comes Trouble X Brownhill-Kysarah’s Zoey 
Breeders: L & S Colby & Frank DeBem   Owners: L & S Colby 
 
2

nd
  Place: Brownhill’s Pick A Day    24-April 2010 

By: Lyloak’s First Knight X Ch. Brownhill-Kysarah’s Confetti 
Breeder: Emily St. Hilaire   Owners: Emily St. Hilaire and Shannon Tolley 
 
3

rd
 Place: Lacomtesse Charlie’s Angel     19-April 2010 

By: Survival Covy Tucker Hill El Secreto X Ch. Lacomtesse Marilyn Shanamag 
Breeders: R. Lortie, D. Gobeil, D. Poulin, J. Rodrieue 
Owner: Francois Martin Morrisette 
 
4

th
 Place: Rotoba Brownhill’s Hey Look Me Over  20-April-2010 

By:  Ch. Brownhill-Kysarah’s Leonardo X Ch. Brownhill-Kysarah’s New Dawn 
Breeder: E. St Hilaire, T. Bartlett   Owner: Elizabeth Boyce 
 
Senior Female (3 Entered, 2 Shown) 
 

1st Place: Chablis Fleur De Lis V Stylistic 28 December, 2009 
By: Woodside’s High Voltage X Stylistic-Chablis Graffitti 
Breeders: Lori Kightley & Cindy Bartley   
Owners: Lori Kightley, Cindy Bartley, Ardlin Bartley, Candace Jones 
 
2

nd
  Place: Kaleef’s Riley V Kenlyn    23, December 2009 

By: GV Ch. Tazzman’s Aregon X Ch. Kenlyn’s Tenacity V Kaleef 
Breeder: Sheree Moses, Betty Lou Wood 
Owners: Tony Vandendool, J. & S Moses, Kent Boyles 



Futurity Female: Shebland’s Leah Camareigh 
Reserve Futurity Female: Colbyhaus’ Dancin In The Willows 
Best in Futurity: Tazzman’s Movin & Groovin 
Best of Opposite in Futurity: Shebland’s Leah Camareigh 
 
 
 
Maturity Males (5 Entered, 5 Shown) 
 

1st Place:  Aftica Ken-Delaine GSDStyle’s Battlefield  12 May, 2009 
By: Ch. Ken-Delaine’s Egoiste X Ken-Delaine’s Dynomite V Aftica 
Breeders/Owners: Leanne Krieger, S & P Roda, K & D Thomson 
 
2

nd
  Place: Brownhill’s Better Be Worth It  20 November, 2008 

By: Laxfield’s Hit Man X Sel Ch. Brownhill-Kysarah’s Worth It 
Breeder: Emily St. Hilaire   Owners: Holly Whitney, Emily St. Hilaire 
 
3

rd
 Place:  Tazzman’s Penn State   1 September, 2009 

By: Ch. Lou-Ro’s Malachi V Caraland X Ch. Tazzman’s Martina 
Breeders: Kerry Sachau   Owner: Steve Rowland & Walter Creighton 
 
4

th
 Place: Limitless Believe It V Beranne 

By:  Woodside’s Adios Amigo X Ch. Aldercrest’s Cher Via BH-K 
Breeder: Marie-France Brochu, Colleen Aucoin, Johanne Pelletier 
Owner: Marie-France Brochu 
 
Maturity Male: Aftica Ken-Delaine GSDstyle’s Battlefield 
Reserve Maturity Male: Brownhill’s Better Be Worth It 
 
Maturity Females (9 Entered, 5 Shown) 
 

1st Place:  Ch. Harmonia’s Gypsy Black Rhythm   26 April 2009 
By: Ch. Woodside’s High Voltage X Ch. Camareigh’s Gemini of Shebland 
Breeders/Owners: Nadine Paquin 
 
2

nd
  Place: Radisson’s Girl of My Dream 18 October 2009 

By: Ch. Survival’s Covy Tucker Hill El Secreto X Dynamic’s Galla Manzerol ROMC 
Breeder/Owner: Madeleine Legault 
 
3

rd
 Place:  Ch. Camareigh’s Ilyssa Shebland   1 January 2009 

By: Ch. Sirius Park’s Kojak Bihari X Stylistic-Chablis Bling Bling 
Breeders/Owners: Darlene Smith, Marilyn Sgarbossa 
 
4

th
 Place: Kysarah’s Cauz’n Trouble 3 September 2009 

By:  Ch. Bil Mar’s Here Comes Trouble X Ch. Brownhill-Kysarah’s Zoey 
Breeder: Frank De Bem, Steve and Linda Colby 
Owner: Frank De Bem 
 
Maturity Female: Ch. Harmonia’s Gypsy Black Rhythm    
Reserve Maturity Female: Radisson’s Girl of My Dream 
 
Best in Maturity: Ch. Harmonia’s Gypsy Black Rhythm    
Best of Opposite Sex in Maturity: Aftica Ken-Delaine GSDstyle’s Battlefield 


